Förm PT (Rev. 03/t OMB No	ATION FORM COVER SHEET ATENTS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
102295425	1 Trademarks: Please record the attached ori	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of recei	iving party(ies):
Keizo UCHIOKE Takao MIYAZAKI	Fuji Photo Film Co., Ltd. 210 Nakanuma, Minami-ashi	gara chi Kanagawa Janan
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □  3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □	Yes 🗹 No	Jcese U.S. PTO 10/300877
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other		
Execution Date: November 7, 2002 and Novem	her 6 2002 Additional name(s) & address(sa	Nattocked2 [] Vec. [7] No.
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	ber 6, 2002   Additional name(s) & address(es	attached?  Yes  No
If this document is being filed together with a November 6, 2002	new application, the execution date of the a	pplication is: November 7, 2002 and
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) Not Yet Assigned	
	nal numbers attached?	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspo concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	ndence 6. Total number of application	ons and patents involved:
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800	☑ Enclosed.	
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ed to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
, <b>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </b>	fees, except for the Issue Fee	d authorized to charge all required and the Publication Fee, to Deposit also credit any overpayments to said
	8. Deposit Account Number:	
	(Attach dunlicate capy of the	19-4880 his page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	ms page it paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	20 NOT COL THIS STREET	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo	presoing information is true and correct and	any attached conv is a true conv of the
original document.	1.4.	
- Mary	<del>7 ~</del>	November 21, 2002
Darryl Mexic	Reg. No. 23,063	Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

11/26/2002 DBYRNE 00000143 10300877

01 FC:8021

40.00 BP

**PATENT REEL: 013514 FRAME: 0340** 

## Assignment

## Whereas, I/We Keizo UCHIOKE and Takao MIYAZAKI of Saitama, Japan

, have invented certain improvements in

## AIR PRESSURE MANAGING SYSTEM FOR ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on ; and

Whereas, Fuji Photo Film Co.,Ltd.
210 Nakanuma, Minami-ashigara-shi, Kanagawa, Japan

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We Keizo UCHIOKE and Takao MIYAZAKI

hereby sell, assign and transfer to the aforesaid Fuji Photo Film Co.,Ltd. (assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and the invention therein disclosed for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S. Code 119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to the said assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by said assignee in connection with the United States when called upon to do so by the said assignee.

Saitama,

Signed and sealed at

**RECORDED: 11/21/2002** 

Keize Uchioh 1000 7, 2002

Takao Miyazaki 6th. Nov 2002

Japan

(Form for foreign applicants from Convention Countries)

PATENT REEL: 013514 FRAME: 0341